## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 148 by Senator Chabert

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 3"(1) "Department" means the Department of Transportation and4Development."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 15, after "subdivision" insert "and the federal government as a cost share
  9 partner"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change " $(\underline{4})$ " to " $(\underline{5})$ "
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>bayou</u>" insert "<u>, canal, channel,</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "( $\underline{6}$ )" to "( $\underline{7}$ )"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 10, after "state" insert "to include cost share projects with the federal
  government"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 26 On page 3, line 2, change "joint committee" to "oversight committees"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 7 and the beginning of line 8, change "<u>in the necessary</u>
  <u>journals</u>" to "<u>on the department's website</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 4, line 17, after "projects" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 18, and insert
  a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 5, line 19, after "delay" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 20 and 21, and
- 6 at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>for the next ensuing fiscal year</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 5, line 28, after "shall be" change "the" to "a"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, line 28, after "<u>funds</u>" insert "<u>in addition to capital outlay projects, the general</u>
  <u>fund, and other sources,</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 13 On page 6, line 3, after "**provide**" insert "**no less than**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 15 On page 6, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 16 "<u>C. A sponsoring authority may make application under the provisions</u>
  17 <u>of this Chapter to receive a portion of the funds required to participate in a</u>
  18 federal matching program."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 22 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "<u>**D**</u>." to "<u>**E**</u>."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 6, delete line 21
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 6 at the beginning of line 22, change "thousand persons or more" to "The port
  authority"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 29 On page 6, line 23, change "<u>These authorities</u>" to "<u>The port authority</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 31 On page 6, line 24, after "<u>bids,</u>" insert "<u>the public advertising,</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 33 On page 6, delete lines 26 through 28.

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 7, at the end of line 13 after "any funds" insert "on an approved project"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 7, line 18, after "*inspections.*" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 19, and
- 5 insert "<u>All contracts for</u>"